Village of Port Edwards

Municipal Building Port Edwards, Wisconsin 54469 Phone: 715-887-3513

August 26, 2019

NOTICE OF MEETING ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

The Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Port Edwards will hold a public meeting on **Wednesday, September 4, 2019 at 4:00 pm** at the Port Edwards Municipal Building, 201 Market Avenue, Port Edwards, Wisconsin, to review the following request by Guy-Robert Detlefsen, Jr., property owner of parcel 2700829 at 431 Fillmore Avenue, Port Edwards, Wisconsin.

To request a variance of Chapter 17.04(2)(c) of Village Ordinances and resolution regarding fence policy passed by the Village Board on May 13, 2003: The applicant is requesting a variance from the 2' setback from lot lines adjacent to public right of way and a maximum 4' tall fence in the street yard. Applicant is requesting to install a 6' fence in the front yard that will exceed the 2' setback but not extend beyond the roadway right of way.

All interested persons are invited to attend this meeting.

VILLAGE OF PORT EDWARDS

Diane M. Tremmel Village Clerk-Treasurer